111. Miners Point 

Minor banded and disseminated chromite occur in dunite. 

References: Foley and Barker, 1985; Foley and others, 1985 and 1986. 

112. Claim Point Cr, PGE 

Two thousand metric tons (mt) of chromitc ore were produced in 1917 and 1918. Eighty-two thousand 
tons (82,000 mt) O2O3 are estimated in 16 deposits of banded chromite in dunite with grades ranging 
from 5 to 30 pct C r f l  E i t  other-deposits with no reserve estimates have been described. A tabled 
chromite concentrate $ om one sample at Claim Point contained 1,166 ppb (0.034 oz/st) Pt and 2,469